## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA, DESIGNATING THE SYMETRA TOUR IOA CHAMPIONSHIP AS A SIGNATURE EVENT FOR THE CITY OF BEAUMONT

- **WHEREAS**, the Symetra Tour is the official qualifying tour of the Ladies Professional Golf Association (LPGA); and
- **WHEREAS**, the Symetra Tour is the most established women's developmental tour in the world, entering its 40th year of structured competition; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Symetra Tour includes 24 tournaments across the nation and awards over \$4 million in purses; and
- **WHEREAS**, more than 600 Symetra Tour alumnae have earned LPGA membership and own a total of 428 LPGA victories; and
- **WHEREAS**, the only southern California stop for the Symetra Tour, the IOA Championship, is hosted in the City of Beaumont; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Symetra Tour IOA Championship is the only professional sporting event held annually in the Pass area; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Beaumont benefits greatly from the Symetra Tour IOA Championship through increased awareness, visitation, and economic benefits to the City; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Beaumont is committed to seeing the Symetra Tour IOA Championship succeed and strongly supports the continued hosting of the tournament in the City; and
- **WHEREAS**, the City of Beaumont encourages its residents and business community to experience the Symetra Tour IOA Championship firsthand; and
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the City Council of the City of Beaumont as follows:
- **Section 1:** that the City Council does hereby declare the Symetra Tour IOA Championship as a signature event for the City of Beaumont.
- **Section 2:** As a signature event, the City of Beaumont will help provide support to the Symetra Tour IOA Championship including cooperation in promoting the event on the City's web site and social media pages.
- **Section 3:** The City of Beaumont will also consider a financial contribution not to exceed \$10,000 to support the tournament and help raise awareness of the City and its service to attendees of the Symetra Tour IOA Championship and the residents of Beaumont.

MOVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of February 2020.

AYES:	White, Martinez, Carroll, Lara, Santos		
NOES:			
ABSTAIN:			
ABSENT:			
		APPROVED:	
		Rey Santos, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Steven Mehl	man, City Clerk		
APPROVEI	O AS TO FORM:		
John O. Pink	ney, City Attorney		

## Exhibit A

**Request for Destruction of Records**